## 900482297 01/21/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/17/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900475001

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maple Street Biscuit Company, Inc.		11/21/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agincourt Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	340 Corporate Way Suite 300	
City:	Orange Park	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32073	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5177987	FIVE & DIME	
Registration Number:	5192602	FIVE & DIME	
Registration Number:	5178017	THE FARMER	
Registration Number:	5317869	SQUAWKING GOAT	
Registration Number:	5317881	GRACIOUS SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5470167	COMFORT FOOD WITH A MODERN TWIST	
Registration Number:	4469058	MAPLE STREET BISCUIT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4550076	EST. 2012 MAPLE STREET BISCUIT COMPANY	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** alex@maplestreetbiscuits.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandria Hill

Address Line 1:340 Corporate Way, Suite 300Address Line 4:Orange Park, FLORIDA 32073

TRADEMARK 900482297 REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandria Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandria Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2019
Total Attachments: 3	•

source=SC224e19012119090#page1.tif source=SC224e19012119090#page2.tif source=SC224e19012119090#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0124

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the 21sday of November, 2018 (the "Effective Date") pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated September 17, 2015 (the "Bill of Sale") by and between Maple Street Biscuit Company, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Assignor") and Agincourt Industries, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the rights, title and interest in and to certain U.S. trademarks and service marks, both registered and unregistered, and application for trademark and service marks registrations filed with the United States Trademark Office, as listed in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns 20.266% of the outstanding membership unit of Assignee; and WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into the Bill of Sale, which among other provisions, assigned all current and future trademarks of Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure for the benefit of the parties to this Assignment and their successors and assigns, if any.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0125

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective dully authorized representatives as of the day and year first written above.

MAPLE STREET BISCUIT COMPANY, INC., a Florida corporation

By & mu

Scott Moore, President

AGINCOURT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By

Scott Moore, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0126

## Exhibit A

Mark

Registration or Serial Number

Five & Dime

5177987 and 5192602

The Farmer
Squawking Goat

5178017 5317869

Gracious Service

5317881

Comfort Food with a

Modern Twist

5470167

Maple Street Biscuit

4469058

Company

Maple Street Biscuit

4550076

Company Est. 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018**